21 55 102
24 (14.1) 55 (32.4) 100 (58.9)
14 (8.2) 40 (23.5) 75 (44.1)
30 43 43
50,000 50,000 50,000
120 — 230 120 — 230 120 — 230
0.14 / 0.1 0.26 / 0.14 0.26 / 0.14
13 22 22

* Product codes, see pages 5 & 8
Example: Series 7F, Filter Fan for mounting in sidewalls, operating voltage 230 V AC, size 1, air volume 24 m³/h.
Ordering information
7F Series - Filter Fan (24…500) m³/h (14.1...294.3) CFM
5
Series
Type
50 = Filter Fan - for indoor use
70 = EMC Filter Fan - for indoor use
80 = Reverse flow Filter Fan - for indoor use
Supply version
8 = AC (50/60 Hz)
9 = DC
Operating voltage
024 =   24 V DC
120 = 120 V AC (50/60 Hz)
230 = 230 V AC (50/60 Hz)
Enclosure cut-out
1 = Size 1 (92+0.5 x 92+0.5) mm
2 = Size 2 (125+1.0 x 125+1.0) mm
3 = Size 3 (177+1.0 x 177+1.0) mm
4 = Size 4 (224+1.0 x 224+1.0) mm
5 = Size 5 (291+1.0 x 291+1.0) mm
Air volume (free flow)
020 =   24 m³/h (14.1 CFM)
055 =   55 m³/h (32.4 CFM)
100 = 100 m³/h (58.9 CFM)
230 = 230 m³/h (135.4 CFM)
370 = 370 m³/h (217.8 CFM)
500 = 500 m³/h (294.3 CFM)
8. . . .2 3 07 F 5 0 1 0 2 0
Filter Fans - All versions
Standard versions EMC versions Reverse flow versions
7F.50.8.XXX.1020 7F.70.8.230.1020 7F.80.8.XXX.1020 Filter Fan, Size 1
7F.50.8.XXX.2055 7F.70.8.230.2055 7F.80.8.XXX.2055 Filter Fan, Size 2
7F.50.8.XXX.3100 7F.70.8.230.3100 7F.80.8.XXX.3100 Filter Fan, Size 3
7F.50.8.XXX.4230 7F.70.8.230.4230 7F.80.8.XXX.4230 Filter Fan, Size 4
7F.50.8.XXX.4370 7F.70.8.230.4370 7F.80.8.XXX.4370 Filter Fan, Size 4
7F.50.8.XXX.5500 7F.70.8.230.5500 7F.80.8.XXX.5500 Filter Fan, Size 5
7F.50.9.024.1020 7F.70.9.024.1020 7F.80.9.024.1020 Filter Fan, Size 1
7F.50.9.024.2055 7F.70.9.024.2055 7F.80.9.024.2055 Filter Fan, Size 2
7F.50.9.024.3100 7F.70.9.024.3100 7F.80.9.024.3100 Filter Fan, Size 3
7F.50.9.024.4230 7F.70.9.024.4230 7F.80.9.024.4230 Filter Fan, Size 4
Note:
The technical features (air volume, dimensions and electrical parameters) for the Standard  Filter Fans (7F.50), the EMC Filter Fans (7F.70)
and the Reverse flow versions (7F.80) - are exactly the same.
X-
20
12
, w
w
w
.fi
nd
er
ne
t.c
om
7F
SERIES
Plastics according to UL94 V-0, light gray (RAL 7035)
EU3 according to DIN 24185, filtering degree (80...90) %
Synthetic fibre with progressive construction, temperature resistant to +100°C,
self extingiushing, Class F1 (DIN 53438)

8
Example: Series 7F, Exhaust Filter for mounting in sidewalls, size 1.
Ordering information
7F Series - Exhaust Filter
Series
Type
05 = Exhaust Filter - for indoor use
07 = EMC Exhaust Filter - for indoor use
Supply version
0 = Not applicable for Exhaust Filter
Operating voltage
000 = Not applicable for Exhaust Filter
Enclosure cut-out
1000 = Size 1 (92+0.5 x 92+0.5) mm
2000 = Size 2 (125+1.0 x 125+1.0) mm
3000 = Size 3 (177+1.0 x 177+1.0) mm
4000 = Size 4 (224+1.0 x 224+1.0) mm
5000 = Size 5 (291+1.0 x 291+1.0) mm
0. . . .0 0 07 F 0 5 1 0 0 0
Spare Filter mats 07F.15 07F.25 07F.35 07F.45 07F.55
Protection category IP54
Pressure compensation device, for pressure compensation 07F.80
in closed cabinets or enclosures
Air interface area cm² 7
Mounting PG 29 thread with union nut
Torque Nm 5 (max. 10)
Material plastic according to UL94-V0
Dimensions (diameter / depth) mm 65.5 / 30.5
Mounting position upper part of cabinet sidewalls
Ambient temperature °C −45…+70
Protection category IP55
Accessories
Components
07F.80
Unit package contains 2 pressure compensation devices
Standard-Filter Fan Standard-Exhaust Filter EMC-Filter Fan EMC-Exhaust Filter Filter mat Size
7F.50.8.XXX.1020 7F.05.0.000.1000 7F.70.8.230.1020 7F.07.0.000.1000 07F.15 1
7F.50.8.XXX.2055 7F.05.0.000.2000 7F.70.8.230.2055 7F.07.0.000.2000 07F.25 2
7F.50.8.XXX.3100 7F.05.0.000.3000 7F.70.8.230.3100 7F.07.0.000.3000 07F.35 3
7F.50.8.XXX.4230 7F.05.0.000.4000 7F.70.8.230.4230 7F.07.0.000.4000 07F.45 4
7F.50.8.XXX.4370 7F.05.0.000.4000 7F.70.8.230.4370 7F.07.0.000.4000 07F.45 4
7F.50.8.XXX.5500 7F.05.0.000.5000 7F.70.8.230.5500 7F.07.0.000.5000 07F.55 5
7F.50.9.024.1020 7F.05.0.000.1000 7F.70.9.024.1020 7F.07.0.000.1000 07F.15 1
7F.50.9.024.2055 7F.05.0.000.2000 7F.70.9.024.2055 7F.70.0.000.2000 07F.25 2
7F.50.9.024.3100 7F.05.0.000.3000 7F.70.9.024.3100 7F.70.0.000.3000 07F.35 3
7F.50.9.024.4230 7F.05.0.000.4000 7F.70 9 024 4230 7F.70.0.000.4000 07F.45 4
Exhaust Filter - All versions
Standard-versions EMC - versions
7F.05.0.000.1000 7F.07.0.000.1000 Exhaust Filter, Size 1
7F.05.0.000.2000 7F.07.0.000.2000 Exhaust Filter, Size 2
7F.05.0.000.3000 7F.07.0.000.3000 Exhaust Filter, Size 3
7F.05.0.000.4000 7F.07.0.000.4000 Exhaust Filter, Size 4
7F.05.0.000.5000 7F.07.0.000.5000 Exhaust Filter, Size 5
X-
20
12
, w
w
w
.fi
nd
er
ne
t.c
om
7F
SERIES
9
Mounting instructions for Filter Fans and Exhaust Filters
7F Series - Filter Fan (24…500) m³/h (14.1...294.3) CFM
Mounting arrangement of Filter Fans and Exhaust Filters
Drilling template and mounting cut-outs for Filter Fans and Exhaust Filter